Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS O		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
			Aftorney Docket No. 121111			
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover a	sheet, attachmenાં and docu	ment: 2				
		·				
A. Name of conveying party: Hubertus MIES	·	BOSC HEID	d address of receiving party: TH REXROTH AG EHOFSTRASSE 31 TGART GERMANY			
B. Additional name(s) of convey	ying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No					
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached?			
	☐ Merger					
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
☐ Other						
B. Execution Date: Novembe	er 11, 2004					
4. A. Patent Application No. 10/	510,205	B, Patent l	No.(5)			
Additional numbers attached?						
C. Title of Application: BRAKE SYSTEM						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787		Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
the original document	ard-		prrect and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: November 19, 2004			
James A. Oliff Registration No. Thomas J. Pardini Registration	. 27,075 No. 30,411		<u></u>			

PATENT REEL: 015395 FRAME: 0197

			ASSIGNMENT	
		(ı) _	ASSIGNMENT Huberus MIES (5)	·
	-	(2)	Hubertus MIES(6)	
(1-8))	(3)	(7) - 	
	of Inventor(s)			
		(4)	n consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration	nd set
	,	to each	of the undersigned, each underspare	
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	BOSCH REXROTH AG	
(10)	Assignee Assignee	(10)	Heidehofsmasse 31 Smuttan GERMANY 70184	4-154-4
	Aimga	the en eastin	Heidehotsmasse 31 detailed on Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representation of the Committee of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the right and interest for the United States of America and all provisional, non-provisional, division, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, division, and in all provisional, non-provisional, division, and in all provisional, non-provisional, division, and in all provisional, non-provisional, division, and all provisional, non-provisional, division, and in all provisional, non-provisional, division, and in all provisional, non-provisional, division, and in all provisional, non-provisional, division, and all provisional, non-provisional, division, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, division, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, division, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, division, and in all provisional, non-provisional, division, and all provisional, and all provisional, division, and all provisional, and all provisional, divisional division, and all provisional, divisional division, and all provisional divisional division, and all provisional divisional divisio	ıL
		(11)	BRAKE SYSTEM	
(11)	Insert (deut)Textion			
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign			
	Application Number	(Att	orney Docket No. 121111 which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of	f America
		~~ ~	with this distance of	
•	_	012 4	n November 11, 2004	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(13	November 11, 2004	
	Application		3) U.S. application Serial Number 10/510, 205.	
	Alterative	O	3) U.S. application Serial Number 101/5 LD , 203	_
(13)		fi:	November 19, 2004 **Require all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, division and papers necessary in connection with any papers (s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any papers (s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any papers (s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any papers.	
the ch re Pr fit	paplication of continuation Assignes in every way poss 3) Each undersigned time or provisions of the inter 4) Each undersigned evanutation a grant of a vali 5) Each undersigned thenth of the United States re all right to convey the entire in d agrees that this assignment 6) Each undersigned (application that may be pee	sible in ob agrees to greational agrees to id United; suthorize sulting five interest he at is bindi i hereby gressary or	any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also with any interference which may be declared execute all papers necessary in countetion with any interference which may be declared execute all papers necessary in countetion with such interference. In thereof, or any patent or reissue application based therein, for the invention, and to constitute of the content and going forward with such interference. In the papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in content. Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. States patent to the Assignee. In an arid application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covering me raid application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covering the sating and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in configure on him and his heirs, successions, assigns and legal representatives. In on him and his heirs, successions, assigns and legal representatives. In on him and his heirs, successions, assigns and legal representatives. And the firm of OLLFF & REFERENCE, PLC the power to insect on this assignment any further of the firm of OLLFF & REFERENCE.	ssue or d all Letters are that he has lier herewith,
T	ecordation of any decision		by the undersigned on the date(x) opposite the undersigned name(s)	
	To witness whereas	- 1	2004 Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
1	Date		Leventor Signature	(SEAL)
	Date		Inventor Signature	(\$EAL)
	Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
	Date		Investor Signature	(SEAL)
	Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
	Date			(SEAL)
	Date		Inventor Stepators	(SEAL)
	Date8	bould ore	favencer Signature [arably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if our ment least two witnesses who also sign here:	5145 mm 0 44 6 1
	This resignment a neither, then it should be si	igoca beli	TED THINK	
	11/17	1200	Witness	
	Date M.M.	2000	Wichess	

PATENT REEL: 015395 FRAME: 0198

RECORDED: 11/19/2004